
 
 
 

AWARD SUMMARY 
 
 

REQUEST FOR TENDER 
  

PROVISION OF ONE (1) NEW FIRE RESCUE UNIT #2023-EPS-001  
 

MAY 15, 2023 
 

COMPANY NAME 

 
TOTAL  

ADJUSTED COST 
 

(excluding GST) 

AWARDED 
TO 

Dependable Emergency Vehicles $ 517,878.00   
Commercial Emergency Equipment Co. $ 536,863.00   

Fort Garry Fire Trucks $ 502,280.00   

Rocky Mountain Phoenix Inc. $ 367,963.00   

 
 
 
 

 


